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United States Postal Service
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Dear Mr. nenry:

This is in further response to your letter of rebruary

n
17, 1984 informing me that the Postzl Service '"'generally agrec(:
o

1

n of the cited provisions." You further

state that the Cffice of Workers' Compensation identifies
other circumscances enciusive of the irems listed in 345.51.

-ion of the other circumstance:.
rvice relies upon them to stop

payment?

Sﬂncerely, TP

,1f‘ﬂ' | 27 )

R

)1111am 5Lr*us
" Fxecutive Vice President

R

WB:mc
SATIONAL EXECUTIVE EO'\'\O ® LOF FINLER fusugni

soTRMURLEROY LA LI faite b S AR REGION AL COORDINATORS  betin s
Ve Lt e P e Seme it N L e :" 1510 ~ RO el v R fo ety
. .'=~-u,..=--~»). (R ES LA RO RN Vieete e B e AL e
TR T ST [pee- e %0 0 Lo Ln . | . NI T AES T Lo lranes Ceen T i
Lo 0N PR R DRI T Abviong

AP QPP YO S IO Levengdte fL s

- Sraitbe w4



1

3A

ATES POST. T2

<3

——
U.S.MAIL

« UNITED s
* ANIS

Trrweww®

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
475 L'Enfant Plaza, SW
Washington, DC 20260

February 17, 1984

Mr. wWilliam Burrus

Executive Vice President

American Postal Workers Union,
AFL-CIO

817 14th Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20005-3399

Dear Mr. Burrus:

This is in response to your January 20 letter to Mr. Gildea
concerning the provisions of subchapter 545. 51 of the
Employee and Labor Relations Manual (ELM).

We generally agree with your interpretation of the cited
provision. As stated in subchaoter 545,52 "pay must be
continued if continuation of pay is applicable and applied
for unless the claim falls within one of the grounds for
termination of pay listed in 545.51. This provision does
not allow for expansion beyond the items listed in 545.51.

For your information, however, there are circumstances
identified by the Office of Workers' Compensation where

termination of COP is proper, exclusive of the items listed
in 545.51.

Sincerely,

L. j !ﬂﬂ

William E. Hen , Jr.

Director

Office of Grievance and
Arbitration

Labor Relations Department
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475 L'Enfant Plaza, S.W.

Washington, D.C. 20260

Dear Mr. Gildez:
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fine conditions under which
inuation of pay when controverting
m. rovisions at Subchapter 545.51 are specific in requiring

hat in all other cases where controversion is proper pay must

Local oificers are repeatealy refusing to place employees in

a COP status when the claim is being controverted for reasons
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union and the employer
by the employer except
and in all other cases
be continued.
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